## STOCKTON UNIVERSITY



## **POLICY**

## **Board of Trustees**

Policy Administrator: Executive Vice President and Chief of Staff

Authority: N.J.S.A. 18A:64-3, 4, 5, 6, and 7

Effective Date: January 29, 1975; February 16, 2011; May 8, 2013; May 6, 2020

Index Cross-References: Policy I-9: Board of Trustees By-Laws

Policy File Number: I-1

Approved By: Board of Trustees

The functions of government, control, conduct, management, and administration of Stockton University are vested in the Board of Trustees of the University pursuant to New Jersey statutes.

## Review History:

	Date
Policy Administrator	01/13/2019
Divisional Executive	01/13/2019
General Counsel	01/13/2019
Cabinet	02/13/2020
President	02/14/2020
Board of Trustees	05/06/2020